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"'USE TYPEWRITER OR PRINT FIRMLY ON HARD SURFACE WITH HARD PENCIL OR BALL POINT PEN" 

U.S. GPO: 1989-248-388 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST PAGE REQUIREMENTS CONTROL 

SYMBOL CSGLD - 1047 

CONTROL NUMBER 

Fur us~ ot 1t11s torrn. see DA PAM 738-750. the proponent agency 1s •ocsLOG OF 

SECTION I· CUSTOMER DATA SECTION II • MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DAT A 

1 a. WORK ORDER NO b CUSTOMER UNIT NAME c. PHONE NO. 3a. WORK ORDER NO (WON) b. SHOP c. PHONE NO 

\ttt<.. 1/i"'i"f.,., ltJ'f 2.;3 - :t-·3,'13 
2 It 1ntrans1l Cus­

lomer, enter tja ta in 
Blocks 2a and 2b 

2a. SAMS·2 UIC b. UTILIZATION DODE 4a. UIC SUPPORT b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

SECTION Ill· EQUIPMENT DATA 

5 10 

0 0 5 0 2 ~ 0 2 \- j 6 

9. NOUN 

M v\ 
IOo ORG WON b. EiC 

11 SE RIAL NUMBER b. Q1Y. 

c. G '.l 
24 Describe Delicienctes or Symptoms on the basis of complete Checkoul and 
Oiagnoslic Procedure in Equipment TM (Do not prescribe repairs.) 

13. PO 

\to v .,....d, C..o\J v'\. i' 0\ ""t '8 0 ::t- 5 
V\l(.td ~ .... ~~o.,-v.12. \", "".) °'""c>. <:..°""'~\~\e 
~'1"'-'iceS c).t.11'\e· 
~; t-1; ~c).. /-"\ 0,, c,.. "''!. ~ \I\ ~ • 

15. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (So/eel one - use 

CE Sch. Main. rn Tesl [:E] 
[Ii] Handling ~ ~~rmal rn 

I or X) 

S1or<.1ge 

lnspect1011 

16a. MILES/KILOMETERS (Enter or x) b. HOURS 

Ml KM 

CE] Fligl1l 

[E] DI her 

d. LANDINGS 17. PROJ. CODE 
{If A•siyned) 

1ij ACCT PROCESSING CODE 

19. IN WARRANT¥? 
{Y or NJ 

21. BUMPER NOJTAIL NO. 

Unll Level 

Immediate 
Dirac.I Spt. 

I 01 X) 

~ ln1ermt!<dia1e 
fT':I Gcrneral Spl. 

LJ__£_J Depol 

22. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER? (If lntransit Customor. 
enter Yor NJ 

23. PO AUTHENTICATION SIGNATURE (Payrnll Signature) 

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS 

SECTION I -

Block 1a. 
Block 1b. 
Block 1C. 

Block 2b. 

Block 2c. 

SECTION II 

Leave blank. 

SECTION Ill 

Block 5 

Block 6. 

BivcK 8. 
Block 9. 
Biock 1oa. 

Blxk 10u 
Block 11. 
BlDCr. 12 
81ocr,·13 

Enter UIC of submitting organizatton. 
Enter name of submitting organization. 
Enter number to be called when maintenance 1s 
completed. 
Enter UIC of supporting SAMS-2 if work is requested 
wl111e 1ntrans11 and away from your support maintenance 
unit. 
Enter equipment ul1hzat1on code under which Materiel 
Condition Status is reported. See SAMS Codes and 
Tables. 

To be completed by the support maintenance 
DSUIGSU 

Enter tho Type Ma111tenance Request Code. See 
SAMS Codes and Tables. 
Enter 10 associated with block 7. See SAMS Cooes 
and Tables. 
Enter ttie NSN or stock number of lt1e item being 
submllted 
Enter model of 1tern oe1ng submitted. 
Enter noun/nomenclature of item being subrrntted. 
Enter Work Order Number (WON) ass.gned when item 
subrrnned 1s ruportable for MC.SR. Otherwise, leave 
Diani<.. 
Enter EiC ilett 1ust1ty). 
Enter senal number ol item being subrrntted. 
Enter ttie quantJty of Items being subrnltled. 
Enter tt1e mamtenanco priority designator determined 
lrom SAMS Codes and Tables. 

Mil TiME 
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SECTION Ill /Continued) · 

Block 14. 
Block 15. 

Block 16. 

Block 17. 

Block 18. 
Block 19. 

Block 20. 

Leave blank. 
Select one. Use a • I or x" to indicate when failure 
was detected. 
Enter the accumulated usage data 1n block 16a U1rougl1 
16e. when equipment 1s subject lo usage reportmg. 
Enter the project code if one has been assigned. Ii not. 
leave blank. 
Leave blank (for OSU/GSU use). 
Enter a "Y" or "N" to indicate whether equipment 1s su11 
under manufacturer's warranty. 
Select one. Use a " I or x" to indicate the 1evel or 
work \o be perlormed on equipment subrrntted. S<Je 
SAMS Codes and Tables. 

Block 21. Enter !he bumper number or adrrnn. number ass:gnCd 1or 
properly control purposes to tho equipment De111u 
submitted. 

Block 22. Leave blank (for OSWGSU use). 
Block 23. Enter the payroll signature of tt1e CO or 1t1e co·,, 

designated representative wt\011 tt1e pr1onty u • .;:;;1ynator .~ 
01-10. For pnonty dos1g11alors 11-15, leave blanl<, 

Block 24. Enter a brmf description ol U1e deflc1enc1es or symptoms tnat 
you feel reqwro allention at this level of rna1ntonance. 

Block 34a. 

Block 34b. 

Block 35a. 

Block 35b 

Block 35c 

Block 35cl 

Enter signature of submitter 

Enter Ordinal Date sutm11ttecl (UDOOJ 

Ent&r signature 01 pcr&on acceptmg 

request 

Enter the status 

Enter Ordinal Dalo 

Entm Military Time 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO.------------
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) DATE __ ~)_-:..,;zd:_1..._._/_·...:.0_1 ft--------
3,oo LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER ____ t:We:::::...::.-=---------

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 ;?. 

PULL #3 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

PULL #1 3,/& J.1 '7 .' 

PULL#2 ltl ? ·t.c .J ·C ~ 

PULL#3 ?13 . . </.JS~-

3.t/ ,J, I() 
, . 

PULL#4 

PULL#5 7? // . f. ii 
TOTAL /1-&J-. J j-·-)q 

'· /' -
AVERAGE (5,/;). 31~ 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 ? c (;1 

PULL#4 'l 1 
PULL#5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225l53. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: l2/2l/200l 02:36 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.029 
0.046 
0.055 

0.398 
0.296 
0.193 
0.240 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225l53. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: l2/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

O.l67 
0.206 
0.265 
2.066 
l. 385 
2.124 
0.098 
l. 569 
0.590 

6 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

lO: 

x 
1.598 
0.852 

-0.098 
0.075 

-0.468 
-0.300 
-0.024 
0.049 
0.096 

-0.113 
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y 

0.849 
-0.528 
0.857 
0.506 
0.356 
0.144 

-0.237 
-0.007 

0.138 
-0.021 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.127 
-0.063 
0.142 
1. 285 
1.526 
1. 526 
0.078 
0.968 
0.544 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SC.~LE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.352 
2: -0.203 
3: -0.571 
4: -0.907 
5: 0.054 
6: 0.378 
7: 0.366 
8: 0.035 
9: 0.244 

10: -0.313 
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y 

0.245 
-0.079 
-0.249 
-0.219 
-1. 014 
-0.561 
0.189 
0.512 
0.358 
0.192 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MA..X RADIUS : 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.102 
0.083 
0.132 
1.607 
2.454 
2.454 
0.266 
1.426 
0.682 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.224 
2: -0.156 
3: -0.008 
4: 0 .161 
5: 0.138 
6: 0.664 
7: -0.200 
8: -0.376 
9: -0.943 

10: -0.079 
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y 

1.338 
-0.424 
-0.224 
0.047 
0.411 
0.279 
1.116 
0.871 
0.353 

-0.262 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225l53. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: l2/2l/200l 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN l IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.070 
0.038 
0.080 
0.597 
0.818 
0.875 
0.032 
0.442 
0.270 

lO 
lO 
lO 

T.l.iRGET APPROX 1/2 SC.l\LE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.037 
2: 0.186 
3: 0. 453 
4: 0.275 
5: -0.057 
6: -0 .144 
7: -0.133 
8: 0.040 
9: 0.136 

10: -0.015 
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y 

0.467 
0.248 

-0.060 
-0.351 
-0.279 

0.006 
0.180 
0.027 

-0.087 
0.228 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0 .136 
-0.032 
0.140 
1.789 
1. 032 
1.801 
0.284 
1.032 
0.585 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.046 
2: 0 .191 
3: 0.296 
4: 0.488 
5: 0.893 
6: 0.578 
7: 0.092 
8: 0.251 
9: -0.485 

10: -0.896 
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y 
0.505 
0.573 
0.386 
0.097 

-0.246 
-0.392 
-0.312 
-0.459 
-0.432 
-0.039 

6 
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R & E NUMBERll 

II 

M-24 INSPECTiON CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAEQ20-02-D-0127 

2t-L5'0 II 
II I\ 

SERIAL NUMBERll C, lazz .c:;-1 '53 II II 
II II II 

LOG-IN DATEll <---?ti-o<--1 II Ii 
II I II II 

~ I 
INSPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERA I ION# OPERATION NAME I DA1E 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I <--2-j-oc._/ 
560 A RE-BARREL 

B I DRILL AND TAP I 
575 ASSEMBLE 

·v: .~~~·~;L •. flJJi 600 PROOF 
~ ~, ~A W'A ~-, A-

605 
'!3';';;.st••?;.·.• ... • i1 ~'.:'.;~ .• ~ 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN rs 
1 iJJ'i I _,,.,.., r A 

612 MAGNAFLUXir:i~;.;;' :rr5ssz tf1V . 
& -i!!J- </ .y 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

"" C -2- D "I 618 ROTO-BLAST '"'~ 
I 

620 APPLY COATINGS r:; .. j) I 
I la --tt~oLf.- I 625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRiGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I I 
E FIRING PIN INDENT I I 

640 TARGET {; -/&:./-~ t/ I 
655 I FINAL INSPECT ~ lrt.-l~-(j~ ~ 
660 IPACK l<b/6-CJV I 

. ~ i 
--· 

_____ , 

I --- -

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
t•i 
~l L 
~ 

INlTIAL ~ 
K1Z 111 

'1 
F; 

M 

~ 
J] 
fi 
~i 
11 j 

Ii 
~~ 
~ 
I fi 

A3 ~ 
/J ~ })/4£! ~l, 

~~ 
m 
Fl i-1 

hl 
~ 
rj 

~ 
t1 .. 
F 
t 
I 
l• 
I 
F 

~ l . 

~ 

[ I ----1 
c;;1 .. r~ D"-~~ [ 1-- - -- -- ~1ill"' .-,1~_ -- --- ---·-·---' 

··----------------- -------- --- __ I ____ ------·----~- --~ ---- --------- -----·--------~-·---

a 
a ~ 

QAR INSPECTION DATEI i 
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nC6225153 
Model: 700 

11111 111111111 1111111 Ill 
RE00037011 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225153. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/21/2001 02:36 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA-to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.029 
0.046 
0.055 

0.398 
0.296 
0.193 
0.240 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 0 POINT# x 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 1. 598 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 2: 0.852 
FILE TIME: 02:36 3 : -0.098 

4: 0.075 
x CENTROID: 0.167 5: -0.468 
Y CENTROID: 0.206 6: -0.300 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.265 7: -0.024 
HORZ SPREAD: 2.066 8: 0.049 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 385 9: 0.096 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.124 10: -0.113 
MIN RADIUS: 0.098 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 569 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.590 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
0.849 

-0.528 
0.857 
0.506 
0.356 
0.144 

-0.237 
-0.007 
0.138 

-0.021 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02:36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.127 
-0.063 
0.142 
1.285 
1. 526 
1.526 
0.078 
0.968 
0.544 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# =X~~~-=-y~-
1: -0.352 0.245 
2: -0.203 -0.079 
3: -0.571 -0.249 
4: -0.907 -0.219 
5: 0.054 -1.014 
6: 0.378 -0.561 
7: 0.366 0.189 
8: 0.035 0.512 
9: 0.244 0.358 

10: -0.313 0.192 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 
FILE TIME: 02: 36 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.102 
0.083 
0.132 
1.607 
2.454 
2.454 
0.266 
1.426 
0.682 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINTil__=X~~~~y~-
1: -0.224 -1.338 
2: -0.156 -0.424 
3: -0.008 -0.224 
4: 0.161 0.047 
5: 0.138 0.411 
6: 0.664 0.279 
7: -0.200 1.116 
8: -0.376 0.871 
9: -0.943 0.353 

10: -0.079 -0.262 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 0 POINT:if x 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.037 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 2 : 0.186 
FILE TIME: 02:36 3: 0.453 

4: 0.275 
x CENTROID: 0.070 5: 0.057 
y CENTROID: 0.038 6: -0.144 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.080 7: -0.133 
HORZ SPREAD: 0.597 8: 0.040 
VERT SPREAD: 0.818 9: 0.136 
GROUP SPREAD: 0.875 10: -0.015 
MIN RADIUS: 0.032 
MAX RADIUS: 0.442 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.270 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.467 
0.248 

-0.060 
-0.351 
-0.279 
0.006 
0.180 
0.027 

-0.087 
0.228 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225153. 0 POINTfj: x 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: -0.046 
FILE DATE: 12/21/2001 2: 0.191 
FILE TIME: 02:36 3: 0.296 

4: 0.488 
X CENTROID: 0 .136 5: 0.893 
Y CENTROID: 0.032 6: 0.578 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.140 7: 0.092 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.789 8: 0.251 
VERT SPREAD: 1. 032 9: -0.485 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.801 10: -0.896 
MIN RADIUS: 0.284 
MAX RADIUS: 1.032 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.585 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TllliGET APPROX 1/2 SC.~LE 
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y 
0.505 
0.573 
0.386 
0.097 

-0.246 
-0.392 
-0.312 
-0.459 
-0.432 
-0.039 

6 
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R & E NUl\iIBER 

\1-2-' l::\SPECTIO:" CHECKLIST 
CO~TR.\CT #: DAAE-20-97-C-2-'2 

320 ( I ----- ----------- ·-~-- - - -·------ --

·-----SERIAL NUMBER - --c~ --- ~! :5--3 -- - - - ·-- . -. ---·-------------- c -r22""7 ---

- -·- -·---------
LOG-IN DATE 

.. ·- - ----- - ------------- ·----

--·- -------------

----
---

- -- - --·------ 12:-Y"~o~ r - ----- ------ ·- -- -- -------~- -- -

--- ------ ---------- - -·· 
L.'l"SPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAi\'1E DATE 

550 DIS-ASS~IBLE GUN t?--f~J\_ 
, 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP I" / I) I . .· i li 

B DRILL A:.'ID TAP /l/&
1 

/o; 
c POLISH ,/2..-1-cJJ 

' 

575 ASS DIBLE I 2-:-1-Vj 

600 PROOF ~ (7...-7-oi 

605 
H\l~r~IC I l::U 

CHECK HEADSPACE 12-1-o\ 
l'j.-1 , 1 zum 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GtJN'-"" ' 12--/--d\ 

612 :\L\GNAFLUX OPff<ATOR ~RI\ ~ 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ( 2--/- 0\ 

618 ROTO-BLAST /oZ'//;:2. 

620 APPLY COATINGS / l- 2--o 
6J--:'.l A FINAL ASSEMBLY JZ-Lt-o l 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIR.C\G PIN [';"DENT 

6-'0 TARGET l;l--0< J-(;) ( 
655 FINAL INSPECT :;,<. ·- .) { - c I 
660 PACK ~ /-2"° z. 

-- - . -- ---- -- --------·----- -- -- ~- ---- - ---- - ---·- - -----

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

SHIP DATE 

I 

. nli1TIAL 

~ 
i3w I 

73 c.A.J T 
~ m 

. (ll1;h 
I 

wn: 
i~ l l 

! 

(2ft 
~! 

f-14.- ' 

DJL 

,/ 

~ 
£:&() 

AY-n-
- - -- ---

M2400009532 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & Assemble Action 2 M 580 and Stock C' 

\).) 

/'1 

600 Proof 
·, f'(/\.J ~,,_ .';, 

607 Check Head space 
/I 

f ( w 
610 Dis-assemble Gun {7 I 

r\tJ 
612 Magnaflux Barrel L(// )(c; /r, Action !J ~ !( 

Magnaflux Bolt 'l47 /;([/(_ 
I/ 

lf~ 615 Rollmark Caliber 'V/2? / 
I 

PB 617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 4 2 89 
j 

618 Polish Barrel ~ 

620 Apply Coatings "l\ (Barrel Action) / /1/'f /{'\\ 
Apply Coating (Bolt) ltJ/ v \jY 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

,r/J_;i_/ Fl ~ Bolt Assembly 

I/ ( 
B) Inspect Rear Firing 

d£_; Pin Hole for Chamfer :f/!£;;,/r; in Bolt Head 
v I C) Inspect Ejector Hole ,_sl!ef/n ~/ for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y I r-jl_ 2M 
(~ /# ?f"9 f1,z/ 
:{; . I 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to V1,/ra l{?v{{ Hin Setting and Stake v I I 'Yi' ..._, 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400009533 
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op. # OP. NAME READINGS 

625 
cont. · 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

/ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

t/ 
I 

DATE INIT 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

( 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3 ooa+ 75lf . rr . 
4.00#+"1.00;f 

\ 2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

I ';... :}.; ' r i 

PULL #1 I ~,,¥~ /'"} 
3~ 

~ULL 
L o<-. 

I lf 2 1.. ;;«( /') ? ~ 

· 1 · 
°' -./ -~· 

~ULL ;f 3 I 
~,% !'"') '?tr) I /. ·. 

~ULL 
I °' -•·-

#4 2-- ,.07 '______£ . ) s: 
lPULL . - ·/ ""'i #5 . -2 c -(.) o'- ,. .? v 

rTOTAL 
J ,'I 7 VJ..-: I I ;/,ct CJ• 
I ' ,2 3 n ,r" AVG. j ·? ~-7 J-_ I 
.,.J"\ r C1". I , , I 

l 3.00# 3. oo:;; AFTER 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

-"- ,z_ { 3 
iPULL u 3.l/6 

I 

I 

I 

l ( I I 3. t?' 
l ----- I -

( 
'-

I 

{PULL 

ipULL 

~ULL 
PULL 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

3. ?Z .. 3 L/3 
..,3 • .ys-~ 3. I~ 
7 L/ 3 ;; - . 5 4 

I 3- i/5_. -? . J .:::J. L.../ 
I} ') )~, </ d-L.- ~ 

l 3~); ,_),}---
. 

r''f 47 ? .:; \_;) 

4. 00# 4. 00# AFTER ,. 
INI IAL 20 CYCLES 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE __ 3.,....-"""",;{--=-7_·--'-~--~--J_·'_ 
I~ 

TESTER »'ff .· 

{/ 
FINAL TEST & I TO RESET 2.50# 

·<.- .... 
·2 // • ::J ::; 

·-- .. ·-·---
J <o ' ./ 

1- ~r 1 
'). I • - '-"/ b ----·'7- '-/ J/ 

·1 r v-. I_,( a 
J.5o 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

I 

I 

l 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2? 
. 

COMMENTS 

·-

' .· 

'RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCUR~CY 

M2400009535 
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ii, 

. -·*' •-:J.. . . 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225153 

1 Jun 1'38'3 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO . r::: ._I 1 1]6E;2 
1 TO ·::i 

L.. . 3 05 ~3 1 8 
1 TC1 :3 . 27 1 E;27 
1 TO 4 . 258428 
1 TO 5 . 2933 1 9 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .4306 ' 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .057 

-,"\, 

THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .434356 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9218 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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FIL£; /PATTERN!NIJ .. ·CDHUflPE PATT .. C6 22 515::: 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * 1 

F'OR 
··-.. ~. 

···· ... 
··· ... 

............ 
.... 

·· .. -......... . 
. 2 

'· ... ~...... .-----~--------~------.,· ...... /·,·" 
ln c1r-·c"lei 

i 1 n c1rcle 

·•.. .. .. · .......... // ........ -------iii--... _ / ..... .. .. . 
--~.:..... / - .,, "\ 
( "T~~~.--~ ~ ----,r \I ..... ····'',1 I 1

1 +. \ / I 

\\~~-~------~···· ................. . 
--·-··--.___ lltW · ••. 

------ \,_ ··.... ::3 i n c:: i .-- i::: 

+ CJF SHOTS- l IZI 

* I ~·-l (:: IF.: 
1 i ,, 1 

2 i n 8 
·'.:> 
•J 1 n 1 0 

HS- 2 - IZI? IZI 

\/S= ·~ 
'- -0E: ::;i 

(:;::=:= 2 . 5 3 4 

PATTERl·l # -SHOTS (!:EST OF) 
MA>:: I MUM :>( 

MIIH MUM ::< 
MAXIMUM Y 
t1 IIH MUM "( 
CEIHRO ID ~,: 

CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MHl RADIU::; 
MEAt·l RAD I US 
MA>:: PAD I u::; 
HORIZONTAL SPF!:EAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTF!:EME SPF!:EAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIF!:CLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
.729 

-1. 341 
• 8:36 

-1.25:3 
.474 
.190 
.510 
.46? 
. 843 

1.474 
2.0n1 
2.089 
2.534 

9 

-.684 
.904 

-1. 185 
.623 
.122 
. 5:34 
• :356 
.756 

1. 206 
1.264 
2.089 
2. ~389 

1 

10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

\,\ .... 

\ 

\ .. \. 

CENTF'.OID * 

8 
. 609 

-.655 
.756 

-.754 
.595 
.270 
. 65:3 
. 381 
.694 
• 9:::: 1 

1.264 
1. 51 [1 

1.752 

1 !:!!: 

M2400009537 



j, . . ,. 
' G 
,, 

----·-···------------
J l 11ay 19::19 FILE: /PATTEFNJNG · CDr!HflF:E PflTl· C6 c:2 5 J ~ :: 

CENTERFIRE PATTERt~S 

F'C1R 

-----

c 1 r cl 1 1 n 

.-· ~-~ 

. ... Ii) ./.e ------.. 
8 -·-L~·-. . .. ··. / ~r---.,..· -------... 

1· 1: +' 1t.. . ... :1 
I I ·, • .. \, \.. -... ___ ~:...;:: .. 

\. ·.. ··._ ........ 
\ ·---.._ ~ -- ----- '·, 

. 
'·. 

'1 
' ' I 
I 
1' 

I 
.' 

···-. .-·· --.. 
------------------··~= 

'*' OF" SHC=lTS - l tZl 

* I ~-J i::: :r i:;::: 

1 i ,, J 
'.::' i ..,. 
'- n 

3 1 i--1 ::=: 

HS- 2 - ""* 3 3 

\/~=:= 2 - '3 :3 :3 

1.:;~;= 2 . :3 :3 ·-:; ·-· 
-----------·--·---- -----

PATTEFHl # 

SHOTS < BE::;T OF;. 
MA:< I MUM ::< 
MINIMUM :O'. 

t1A:< I MUM 'r' 
t1IHit1UM 'r' 
CEHTROID ::<; 

CEtHRO ID '·1' 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MI t·l RAD I u::;; 
MEA~·l RADIUS 
MA:< RAit I u::; 

::;PF.:EAD 
::; P F.:E AD 
::;PF.:EAD 

HOF: I ZOIHAL 
"iEF.'.T I CAL 
O:TF.:EME 
t~UMBEI': I H OHE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IH TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IH THREE IHCH CIRCLE 

-10 
1. 4C1l 

-1.0J2 
1. o::: 1 

-1.912 
• 643 

- . (165 
.647 
• 4::::9 

1. ~39::;: 
1. 929 
2. 43 :;: 

0 

1 • ::: ;':::: 
- 1. 061 

-1.626 
.672 
. 14 7" 
• 6;::::: 
.·:o:io 
. '367 

1. :3:::(1 
::: • 4:J.:: 
::. . 495 

4 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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... 

". 
" \ 
I 
I 

~·' " " ,. 

:... .... 
\ 

* 2 

CE~·~TF'.OID * 

------·----·--·--·-·----

1. 49(1 
- • ·;:.43 

.- .- C" 
• t:•t.1 . .J 

- . ::: 75 
.554 
. 351 
.656 
.~56 

• 7'36 

2.433 
1. 54(1 
2.665 

M2400009538 



--------------------·····--·-···---

C E ~--l T E F: F I F: E F' AT T E- F:: t·-J '.:::', 

F'OA 

------

---
lir1 c.:ire:l~ 

--/----~: f;::--~ 

#: I t··-~ C I i:;o: 

:31n = 10 

\/S= 

l - g 2 2 

• :3 E; ::;t 

i " if.' ; ~I 
I \ 

-.. 
"tt~ 

1
1 

\ ... ~...' 
·., __ ··~---'-.-·· \ ' 

•, ·-.. 0 \ 

\ ·-- ---o-- ----~~ 
·. __ _ 

---- -----

------· -------------· --- - --

PATTERt~ # 

~:HOTS < BE.:::n OF) 
MA:": I MUM :•< 
M I ti I MU M :•< 
MA :": I MU M 'I 
MI tj IM U t1 'r' 
CEtHRO ID ;,.,: 
CEtHF.:O ID '·i' 
POA TO CE.NTROID 1n.: 
MI ti PAii I 1y:: 
M E A ti P A D I U :;:. 
MA:< F.:AI1 I u::: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
\/EFO'.T I CAL 
E :•·: T REME 

::;;PF.:EAD 
:;PRE AD 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH (IPCLE 

.. 
-1.1::::::: 

- . 9'32 
. 52'3 

-.076 

• 2;;::6 

1. i:::: ::: 
1 • ·:;. 2;:: 

2. 10 ::: 

'} 

• ,=::::::o 
- . ·3::::·3 

.660 
·-. ~.::1? '3 

.- .·· C" 
• t:•b·.J 

. 71::: 
1. O?O 
1 . ::: '5 1 
1. :::":;·:_:. 
.~·.oi::1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.-.. ,-

__ , 

\., 

CEr.JTF'.C1 ID :tt 

.512 
-.66? 

.804 
·-. :::7·3 

• f_ 1 4 

.2t.3 

1. i:J2::: 

1. 1 ?"=" 
1. 6 ::: ::: 

M2400009539 



c E r-.. _j T E F: F I F' EO::- F' A r l L re;:=: r-._j :::, 

F'OR 

1 i n c r- ._. 1 ~ 

S:OHOTS- L l2l 

*' I 

i n 

::.1 
'-· i n 

::?-: 1 r-, 

HS-

~-i CI F-'. 

1 

? 

10 

1 - :351 

2. 5~3:3 

----·--~ ·-----

PA rTERtl # 

::.HOT~: i: BE::.T OF) 
~1A:·: I t·lUM :•·•: 
MINIMUM >: 
MAi·: I MUM y 

Mitllt•lUM "( 

CEt·ITRO ID >·: 
CEtHROID .. ,.. 

POA TO CENTR0ID 1n.: 
M HJ RAD I t_i:::: 
t1 E ftt·l R A D I U ::. 
MA>: RAD I u::.; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

IF.: L. E 
If<· LE 
IF: !__ E 

.. 
H1 

1. ;::4,,:, 

·- 1 . ·::: .:-. . 
• H -C: 1 

1. 1 :,,·u 
.. :.:::.:... ,· 

.-... 
• .::.i:t:· 

• 4 tl'.1 

1 • : ·= _:: 

1 . ·::i '.:'• l 

... __ 

..... 

·- l . O". " 
• ~:.1 ._; _; 
- l ·- ... 
. .::·i:: 
• : :: t'. 

J_ )[4 

.-: - 1 .:_, .;,1 

J • - ~ l 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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#- 4 

I i-- Cl 8 

,- t=~t.; TF-· Ci I lJ "' 

. ·,; 31 
1. o~·c1 

• 1 t:.6 

. 4:::7 

. :c'.::l 
1 . n =: ~: 

1 a r, cl? 

1 ..... :. 1 

M2400009540 



{~ "' 1 .. 

;,. ,,.\ ,-

.....+ ........ ---------------------------------·------~ 
Jt 11ay L989 FILE :.,'PATTEF.NmG..1-cE~rfEWIRE PATT.iC6 22 515~: 

CENTER~IRE PATTERNS 

P·OR 

l ; ri 

= __ , 

in c:-ircli= 

::::1n c1r•::=1e 
CJF SHOTS- l IZl 

I t""·...J CIR 
1 ; n 13 

5 
·::::-·v 1 n = 10 CEHTF'OID * 
1HS- -. 12 l = -
·,vs= 1 . ?48 

GS= 2 . 4 19 

14-----------------------·---------
I 

~ATTER~·l # .. 
iHOTS <BEST OF) 
t-ilFl>( I MUM X 
f11HI !MUM X 
~fq~< I MUM Y 
111INIMUM 'i' 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
l!1 I ~l RAD I US 
mEAN RADIUS 
MA:<: RAD I us 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
~UMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
HUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
1.046 

-1.075 
1.003 
-.745 

• 28€1 
-.030 

.281 

.578 
• 94(1 

1. 240 
2. 121 
1.748 
2. 41 '3 

= 
= 
= 

. '340 
-1.181 

1. ~3'31 
-.657 

• ::::86 
- . 118 

. 4€14 

1.287 
2. 121 
1.748 
2.234 

5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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• 7'32 
-1. 205 

1.027 
-.721 

• 5:34 
-.054 

.537 
• 34::: 
• :::01 

1. 2'30 
1. 9'37 
1.748 
2.234 

M2400009541 



NG AND ESTIMATING REPORT 

r- ·.;E REcE1vED I DATE oPENED DATE coDE 

~//Oi ./'?7 (;;·7 ... l(12.l9 .. ? c.J 
ACCESSORIES ' / _;; ·: ·• -·, S 

'ROM: 
r 

SHEF<f-;:Ef;, Mf~11:;;CIJSf! 

HHC 1/24 INF 
FT LEWIS 

t.JOG 3 OF 3 

NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

..___···~ ORDER 
R '·n·- 'I 2254 

Nf.'1TO 

TO: 
r 
SHERl::.:Ef'(, M1:1F..:CUSC~ 

HHC 'i/24 INF 
FT LEi•JIS 

98433 

L CUST NO: 'i ti893t::> C , . ..0 ,. D L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I . WRITE D 
3UN CONDITION <. 

] NEW 

] LIGHTLY WORN 

] WORN 

J VERY WORN 

] UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

fRIGGER GROUP 

30LT ASSY. 

3ARREL ASSY. 

iEC. ASSY. 

NOOD 

vlETAL 

COMMENTS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

UF'S 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 

M2400009542 



21 DA¥.· TURN - AROUND 

·.·· ·~···:M."'4 
\ ·,~h' : . --

CONTRACT.# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&E NO. ..'.:ti; SERIAL NO. (k.;;..)-5/ _:;~ S 

LOG IN;DATE: . ,~.,·.···::· rDATE --. -.... INIT. .-... -~=~~·---~~-~:-.... -~ 
·-----~--- ----··:::.;-:-:-;:--f::~··------·- ----·- ·-1-··---······' ·---· 

INSPECT & VERIFY: •· · ··· . ·· I 
,<', .. '.: ·' :··.. ' 

--- ··- --~----·--·--:--:-"-· ---.. ""'"-'--o-~. ---'----,..;...-----··.···--·---··--'"'' 
oP. # oP. NAME~:r·. ··:~. 1 · 1 
----------------- _., .. .:_,_·~--~-- .. ------~---·-·---··-·---~- ---·-- ·----- --- . -···-· 

. ,.: .•.•.•.• ·. i ; 
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUI\f(: ..• ,;.;.:::.: ' i ! 

·--56_0_A-.-. --.•. ,:--R-=-.~.,.-·-&-T-.~-A~~~~;;;~-.. ---1~- ·~r-- ··- . --
I j 575 ASSEMBLE·· I· 

17 "' f '7 • rt:1> 600 PROOF 

-~ ' I 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE ! I - ----··---- -·-·--·--_____,.;.-'-----r---------,--1 --·----------
612 MAGNAFLllX 

---------------·--'-:----------1!~-~ ----4 ~ . . ~.~--.~~-···-=·-·-·-

615 

618 

-------·· 

640 

655 

660 

ROTO-BLAST 

B 

c 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

.. -~-~~ .. -L=-=~- .... . ...... -
I 
I .. -----·T_ .... ·---······-·. -- .. . .. .. - --- .... 
I 

..! ---·- --- . --·-~---'"·--__ i ___ ... . ···-
i ..,,__.,_<../ ... , 
I 

_.i. ....... -- ... - ---···-

E FIRING P1N INDENT 

TARGET ------·- ___ r~-11-q 7 --~[-~. _ -~~~=~-.-----... --
i : 

FINAL INSPECT 1 ! 

------
...... ··-·-·. i .. ---· 

PACK ! 

QAR 1NSPECTION SHIP DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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~ 
'<.": 

Tic:_ /11 : 

~~l(ReL l/ss'f· 
-~---- B;;.a R. e. c.. 

V R. cC. €I 'v~-i(. 
~ {'f{onr S '<j Hr 1'3Loc.K 

v/ Re J4/l ; ~' 91+r /Jr..oet( 

G-/ .£ C.. I< e w S 
r_,--- s--· . 

___:::__. r 1 n 1 s /-/. 

~ e_ Of e_ I)_ SS ~, 
gc_op ~ 

...... • ~<!..<:>p .e R_,~$) 
fYi Ot.A>1T' ..-....G: 

-;_.,,~-/ tn C> CA n /1 A. 7 
F>/ S Q.. t<.. e L-<..) $ ---

F, Y\ I s H 

___ Lacs e... I'\ e_ s > 

--- c L.'41'<_ t.Tf 

W/1gc... 
__ DD- d.SD 

'Sc.d.,et<J s 

GJ4t< CooE 
P4cKl+-G tn~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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[ o&re f2£r 1l2: 

Irr::.n-. : 

3 TDC.~ fl.SS 'i · 
L---~ -r-o (!.. ~ 

L/ s L ,~ r1 7 <;? w; ..... e. £.. gt-CA 0 s 

~- /J D ..ro. s Tft.(!;Lr:!:. a (A 71 R;r;rc. 
~ loc,,J{ fl ur-s 

-=::, fc> 4 I<.!?. e c_ C Le. J4. f<.. ,:;.n <:!.. e 

~· (! 0 <..O'l f, '1 ;S Al 

~ lf '5 r-r!..h-. "S (/'fs e.. 

--- ~<!A? e (!_ 14-5 e 
r~o-n.. £ '7 fl.T'S 

-- De; c..o<..j frl e 11 -r J(,'r-

T12.r 'y9 e_/2_ 

-- ~4f'e ry O;eJLJ!-T7~ 
<Jer 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Cen~roidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6225153 
21 Aug 1997 

THE AVER.~GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1332 
THE AVER.~GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1764 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .221041 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.049 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 
l TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.701267 

.491712 

.578913 

.928814 

.52714 

4 

+ <----POA 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON M2400009545 



REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTSRN #: 1 
POA TO CENTROID: . 702 
MIN RADIUS • 324 
MEAN R..A.DIUS 1. 222 
!V!~I\.X RP.DIUS 2. 7 96 
CENTROID X - • 320 
CENTROID Y . 624 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpba5ic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerf ire_Patt/C6225153 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 1 

1 in. c ire I 

# OF SHOTS== 18 =#: IN 

H'='-.=i - 2.63 

V5= .<:j. 1 1 

GS= .<:j. 59 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

c:: i re:: I e 

CEf"JTRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 

4 

8 

M2400009546 



REM:'.:NGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.J:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATT:C::HN #: 2 
POA TO CEN'.::'ROID: .309 
MIN Rl'.DiiJS .497 
MEAN RADIUS 1.109 
M.l\.X RADIUS l. 653 
CENTROID X -.279 
CENTROID Y .134 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/Centerfire_Pott/C6225153 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

POA 

in. circl 

=#: CIF SHOTS= 10 

HS= 2.33 
l..JS= 2. 1 2 

GS= 3.07 

2 i n , c i re I e 

CE"'JTROID 

circle 

=#= IN CIRCLE 

1 

3 

9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRS ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 3 
POA TO CENTROID: .255 
Mit·~ R..ZiDICS .186 
MEP..N RADIUS . 5 94 
MP..X Rl\.DIUS 1.516 
CENTROID X . 106 
CENTROID Y . 232 

21 Aug 1997 FILE: /Hpba:, i c/AccLWllCl:JIPattern i ng/Centerf i re_Patt/C6225 I 53 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * J 

1 i " ' 

# OF SHOTS= 18 # IN 

H=-._) - 1 .47 
US= 1 .67 
GS= 2.27 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

circle 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

5 
9 

9 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATTSEN #: 4 
POP-. TO CENTROID: 
MIN BJl.DiiJS 
MEAN R.A.DI!JS 
JVJ.i\X ?.F.D IiJ S 
CSNT~OID X 
CENT?DID Y 

.316 

. 611 
1. 289 
2 .144 
-.134 
-.286 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accuroc~/Potterning/C~nterf ire_Pott/C6225153 

CEN ER IRE PATTERN * 4 

POA" 

1 in. c::o i rc::o I 

# OF SHOTS::: ·1 0 

HS::: 2. 56 

1.)5= 4' 1 3 

GS= 4. 1 3 

2 i n . c i re I '=' 

CENTROID 

c::o i rc::o I e= 

=#: Il'-l CIRCLE 

0 

4 

7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR~CY TEST 

Pfl_TTERN #: S 
PO.t.\. TO CENTRO I J: 
MIN RADICS 
MEAN RADIOS 
Mi'_X RF.DIGS 
CENTRO D X 
CENTROID Y 

.182 

.190 
1. 031 
1.639 

.039 

.178 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

21 Aug 1997 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac~/Patterning/Centerfire_Patt/C6225153 

CENT RFIR PATTERN t 5 

POA" Zin. circle 

1 in. c i t-c I 

# OF 5HOT5= 18 # Il'-1 

He-.:..i- 2. 1 6 
1.)5 2.E30 

GS= 2.84 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CEf\JTRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

z 
3 

9 
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